
CHURCH OF THE NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 
1A Sun Street, Palfrey, Walsall, West Midlands WS1 4AL 

orthodoxwalsall@org.uk  

PROGRAMME OF SERVICES APRIL 2024 

(EASTER is on Sunday 5th May)                                                                                                 

Wednesday 3rd April        6. 30 – 8 pm Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts        

 

Friday 5th April                              6.30 pm Salutations service to Theotokos  

                                                              8 – 9 pm BIBLE CLASS, 9 – 9.45 pm Confessions 

 

Sunday 7th April                            8.45 am Matins   10 am Divine Liturgy 

 

Wednesday 10th April        6. 30 – 8 pm Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts        

 

Friday 12th April                            6.30 pm Salutations service to Theotokos  

                                                              8 – 9 pm BIBLE CLASS, 9 – 9.45 pm Confessions 

 

Sunday 14th April                      8.45 am Matins 10 am Divine Liturgy             

                                                             

Wednesday 17th April                6. 30 – 8 pm Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts  

 

Friday 19th April                           6.30 pm Salutations service to Theotokos (st. Andrew Canon) 

                                                             8 – 9 pm BIBLE CLASS, 9 – 9.45 pm Confessions 

 

Sunday 21st April                        8.45 am Matins 10 am Divine Liturgy 

 

Wednesday 24th April               6. 30 pm – 8 pm Liturgy of the Presanctified Gifts  

 

Friday 26th April                          7.30 – 9 pm BIBLE CLASS, 9 – 9.45 pm Confessions 

                                                              

 

Saturday 27th April                     8.45 am Matins 10 am Divine Liturgy of Lazarus Saturday 

 

Sunday 28th April                        8.45 am Matins 10 am Divine Liturgy (Palm Sunday) 

 

BEGINNING OF HOLY WEEK 

 

Sunday 28th April                       6.30 pm Evening Service (Bridegroom Service) 

 

Monday 29th April                      6. 30 pm – 8 pm Bridegroom Service 

 

Tuesday 30th April                     6. 30 pm – 8 pm Bridegroom Service 

 

Wednesday 1st May                   6. 30 pm – 8 pm Service of Holy Unction 
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